
 

 

Low Odor Formula 

Bitumar utilizes a liquid low odor suppressant (not a masking agent) 

that greatly reduces if not eliminates the asphalt odor. 

Bitumar’s Low Odor BUR Asphalt is available in BUR-PAK, Cartons and 

Bulk.  

All Bitumar BUR Asphalt is low odor at no additional charge. 

B.U.R Type III 
 

Characteristics Method 
Specifications Typical 

Characteristic 
ASTM D 312 CSA 123.4-04 

Flash Point (C.O.C.) ASTM D92 260 (500) min. 260 (500) min. ˃260 (500) 

Softening Point ASTM D36 
85-96                                      

(185-205) 

90-98                                                    

(194-208) 
95 (203) 

Penetration @ 25°C (77°F) 

100g, 5s 
ASTM D5 15-25 15-25 18 

Ductility @ 25°C (77°F) 

5cm/min 
ASTM D6 2.5 min N/A 3.5 

Volatilization 5h, 163°C 

(325°F) loss in weight 
ASTM D6 1.0 max 1.0 max 0.05 

Solubility in 

Trichloroethlene 

ASTM 

D2042 
99.0 min 99 min 99.8 

EVT (mop application) 445±25 

 


