

Low Odor Formula

Bitumar utilizes a liquid low odor suppressant (not a masking agent) that greatly reduces if not eliminates the asphalt odor.

Bitumar's Low Odor BUR Asphalt is available in BUR-PAK, Cartons and Bulk.

All Bitumar BUR Asphalt is low odor at no additional charge.

B.U.R Type III

Characteristics	Method	Specifications		Typical
		ASTM D 312	CSA 123.4-04	Characteristic
Flash Point (C.O.C.)	ASTM D92	260 (500) min.	260 (500) min.	>260 (500)
Softening Point	ASTM D36	85-96 (185-205)	90-98 (194-208)	95 (203)
Penetration @ 25°C (77°F) 100g, 5s	ASTM D5	15-25	15-25	18
Ductility @ 25°C (77°F) 5cm/min	ASTM D6	2.5 min	N/A	3.5
Volatilization 5h, 163°C (325°F) loss in weight	ASTM D6	1.0 max	1.0 max	0.05
Solubility in Trichloroethlene	ASTM D2042	99.0 min	99 min	99.8
EVT (mop application)	445±25			